

# झारखण्ड राज्य ग्रामीण बैंक

(भारत सरकार, झारख्रण्ड सरकार एवं भारतीय स्टेट बैंक के स्वामित्व वाला बैंक)

### JHARKHAND RAJYA GRAMIN BANK

(Owned by Govt. of India, Govt. of Jharkhand & State Bank of India)

संदर्भ सं./Ref. No.:

दिनांक./Date: 07-02-2020

To,

SIFS India Pvt. Limited,

New Delhi

Dear Sir,

### Re: Audio verification and transcription of Audio clips

In connection with a departmental enquiry against one of our employee, we have to ascertain the genuineness of audio recording of two audio clips. Accordingly, we request you to kindly examine the audio clips for its authenticity and also transcript the conversation and submit reports to us.

Invoices to be generated in the name of "Jharkahnd Rajya Gramin Bank, Head Office, Ranchi" with GSTIN No.

### Narcotics Control Bureau Delhi Zonal Unit West Block-1, Wing-7, R. K. Puram, New Delhi

F. No. -VIII/34/DZU

Dated: 11.12.2019

To,

The Manager, Sherlock Institute of forensic Science India Pvt. Ltd. 2443, Hudson Lane, Kingsway Camp Delhi 110009.

Sub: Mirror Image of Mobile phone, Laptop in the NCB case No.

Sir,

It is submitted that 01 nos. Mobile phones, & 01 Nos. Laptop have been recovered in the NCB case no.

and the details are as under-

- 1. Richard Walter Fournier 01No. Silver colour Laptop of HP with adopter
- 2. Obiora Tony Okeke 01 No. golden colour mobile handset of Oppo

You are requested to extract the image and data of the above mentioned equipments and same to be provide to the undersigned for further investigation with certificate U/s 65 B of Indian Evidence Act & Expert opinion U/s 45 of Indian Evidence Act, at the earliest.

Yours sincerely

Enclosed- As above



## REC Limited | आर ई सी लिमिटेड

(Formerly Rural Electrification Corporation Limited)
(भारत सरकार का उद्यम्) / (A Government of India Enterprise)
Regd. Office: Core-4, SCOPE Complex, 7, Lodhi Road, New Delhi 110 003



REC/ 9/1/ 2019 -

Date: 09/10/2019

To Director SIFS India Pvt. Ltd. 2443, Basement, Hudson Lane Kingsway Camp New Delhi - 110009

Sub: Verification/Authentication of photographs

Sir/Ma'am,

With reference to our communication vide email dated 27 September 2019, you are requested to authenticate/verify 3 photographs submitted to us by our vendor. Kindly submit a detailed report for each photograph enclosed with this letter (in original and hard).

The charges for your services shall not be more than the quoted amount of plus applicable taxes per photograph. The total cost for verification/authentication report of 3 photographs shall not be more than plus applicable taxes. The payment shall be made on the receipt of the detailed report.

You are also requested to send pre-receipted stamped bill in duplicate with detailed report as mentioned above with the Bank details/MICR/PAN number and GST number in order to arrange release of payments. Please include GSTIN of REC along with your organization GST in the pre-receipt stamped bill if applicable. Please also submit, along with the above documents, the filled-up Vendor Details Form (enclosed).

#### **Enclosed:**

- 1. 3 Photographs (Original)
- 2. Vendor Details Form

Yours faithfully

Regional Offices: Bangalore, Bhopal, Bhubaneswar, Chennai, Guwahati, Hyderab

Lucknow, Mumbai, Panchkula, Patna, Raipur, Ranchi, Thiruvana

State Offices : D

: Dehradun, Itanagar, Shillong, Shimla, Vadodara & Varanasi

Training Centre: REC Institute of Power Management & Training (RECIPMT), Hyderabad

### नारकोटिक्स कंट्रोल ब्यूरो

दिल्ली क्षेत्रीय एकक भारत सरकार गृह मंत्रालय पश्चिमी खण्ड-1, स्कन्ध VII द्वितीय तल, रामकृष्णपुरम नई दिल्ली - 110066, मारत



### **Narcotics Control Bureau**

Delhi Zonal Unit Government of India Ministry of Home Affairs West Block No. 1, Wing - 7 Ilnd Floor, R.K. Puram New Delhi - 110066, India

F.No.-VIII/40,

Dated: 05.10.2019

To,

The Director, SIFS, India Mehendru Enclave Opp. Gujranwala Town

Near Model Town Metro Station,

New Delhi.

SUBJECT: MIRROE IMAGE OF MOBILE IN THE CASE VIII/40, 40A/DZU/2019: Reg.

Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith 05 (Five) handsets, Redmi Note 4, Samsung, Apple IPhone, Redmi Y1 and Asus\_ for mirror imaging with Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Sepoy in wrapped condition.

- 1. SN :J9AAGF012298SX4, IMEI 1: 352205101005048, IMEI2:352205101005055.
- 2. SAMSUNG ,SM-G955FD 128GB ,IMEI :357856/08/005993/8,IMEI : 357857/08/005993/6 S/N :RZ8J51EL6KN
- 3. APPLE IPHONE BLACK COLOUR WITH TRANSPARENT COVER.
- REDMI Y1 ANDROID VERSION 7.12 N2G47H, MODEL MD16S, IMEI 1:865398036965681
   IMEI2: 865398036965699
- 5. BLACK COLOUR MI
- In this regard you are requested to extract the image and data of the above mentioned mobiles and same provide to the undersigned for further investigation with certificate of Indian Evidence Act at the earliest.

Enclose: Redmi Note 4, Samsung, Apple IPhone,, Redmi

handsets.

To

Date: 17 September, 2019

# The Director SIFS INDIA

Forensic Science Laboratory A-14, Mahendru Enclave, Delhi–110033.

Subject: Regarding Mobile Data Extraction and Report of submitted handsets.

Dear Sir,

I Insp. Suresh kumarS.H.O Police station Cyber, Gurugram submitting TWELVE handsets having details as follows:

Handset/Exhibit No.	Mobile Name	IMEI Number
1	NOKIA-TA-1034	354481093481806
	3	354481098481801
2	NOKIA-1034	355753100198709
		355753101198708
3	NOKIA-1034	355753104496826
		355773105496825
4	SAMSUNG J-7 PRO	355262092733184
		355263092733182
5	SAMSUNG J-7 Core	352174095530843
		352175095530840
6	SAMSUNG J4	358129084812299
		358130094812297
7	SAMSUNG ON7 (2G UT)	354157082844457
8	SAMSUNG J2 PRIME	354072093576578/01
	*	354073093576576/01
9	SAMSUNG GALAXY	356636091522392/01
	GRAND PRIME+	356637091522390/01
10	SAMSUNG GALAXY	357456094625889/01
	GRAND PRIME +	357457094625887/01
11	SAMSUNG J2	355370096291370/02
		355371096291378/02
12	HAUWEI	867924038997576
		867924039570570

अंचल कार्यालय,

5 ,फिरोज़पुर रोड ,लुधियाना –141012

Zonal Office,

5, Ferozepur Road, Ludhiana - 141012



August 6, 2019

The Director, M/s SIFS India Pvt Limited, 2443, Hudson Lane, Kingsway Camp New Delhi-110009.

### Reg: Forensic report of Video

Dear Sir,

We have provided to your company a link of the video clipping downloaded from You Tube. You are requested to provide us the following forensic report regarding this video.

- 1. Please ascertain whether the said video clipping is edited/ doctored or not.
- 2. The exact conversations made.

Please submit your report at the earliest.

Yours Faithfully.

Inspector SandeepMor Cyber Crime Cell, Faridabad Police Email:-



O/o DCP Crime, Faridabad Police Line, Sector-30, Faridabad (HR) Tel. No.:-

### NOTICE UNDER SECTION 91 OF THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE, 1973

To

The Director SIFS India.

Date: - 22.04.19

R/Sir.

We are the Law Enforcement Agency from Faridabad, India. We are conducting an inquiry on complaint No. 338/Peshi dated 25-03-2019, Commissioner of Police, Faridabad in which it is alleged that the eminent speaker, Sh. Kalraj Mishra, Haryana Lok Sabha, Convenor, BJP gave a motivational speech in Jansabha which was organized in Faridabad, Haryana by Bhartiya Janta Party on 24.03.2019. User of below given Twitter account, unscrupulously edited the video in which Eminent speaker was giving speech and uploaded tampered video on twitter account. This tempéred video and comments is highly defamatory and misrepresentation in nature. It is not only highly condemnable but also violated several Penal Provisions. The Twitter account/URL is:-

### Original Facebook Video-

https://www.facebook.com/faridabadbjp/videos

id=155333

5718062513&notif t=page fan

Culprit twitter account-@rssurjewala

Twitter URL - https://twitter.com/rssurjewala/status

The above mentioned Video/URL is sent to you for examination. So please prove which is original or tempered video.

# Request

- (1) Kindly setsieve the entire data of the period from 11 PM 26.4.18 to 12.30 AM 27.4.18 from the exhibit produced and preserve the same.
- (2.) Any other selevant information.
- (3) Please submit the analysis on soon or possible

FIR No. 154 US 27 Asmi Act PS Model Town

To

The Director SIFS

# Sub:- Request to 2 settieving data

Sin

Briefly the facts of the case are that on the night of 26.4.18 at about 11.40 PM Mr. Jaiped Singh (now deceased) was had left the home Model Town for deapping his friend Rajew Moley at his home. In the street he met his brother Gurjed Singh who was writte his prother Gurjed Singh who was writte his prother and bouncer Parmon who was writte his Pso vicky and bouncer Paway who abused and attacked Joseph Singh! Jaspal was hit by baseball but and his vehicle was shaltered. Later The said incident was seconded by Miss Harpriya do Jaspal in her mobile phone. Later on in the incident Mr Jarpel and his wife Prablyot Kan Anya were shot dead in the incident. Above case was registered on the statement of Min Harprice.

Exhibiti enclosed / Brodued

(1) I phone 7, Model No. Serial No. IMEI:

, Capacity 128 GB



# केन्द्रीय माध्यमिक शिक्षा बोर्ड

(मानव संसाधन विकास मंत्रालय भारत सरकार के आधीन एक स्वायत्त संगठन) "शिक्षा केन्द्र", 2, समुदाय केन्द्र, प्रीत विहार, दिल्ली – 110092

# Central Board of Secondary Education

(An autonomous organization under the Union Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India) "SHIKSHA KENDRA", 2, COMMUNITY CENTRE, PREET VIHAR, DELHI - 110 092

No. CBSE/Vig./F.

Date: 12/01/2016

Dr. Ranjeet Singh, Director,

By Speed post

Sub: Verification and handwritings appeared in the Application Forms of two students from the documents submitted by two officials of this office.

Sir.

I am to refer to the estimate dated 5.1.2016 given by you on above subject and to convey the approval over the estimate. The documents marked as P-1/1 to P-1/10 and P.2/1 to P-2/11 as sent to you vide letter No. CBSE/Vig./F. dated 14<sup>th</sup> Dec., 2015 may please be verified by way of forensic test as to whether the handwritings appeared in the documents are similar and matched with each other as per details of the documents mentioned in the letter.

It is requested to send update report in this regard within a week's time.

Yours faithfully,

### MOST URGENT Through Regd. Post

# Forensic Science Laboratory Govt. of National Capital Territory of Delhi Sector 14, Rohini, Delhi-110085

No.F.6(9)/FSL/

Dated: 02/1//\_

To

The Director, SIFS, Forensic Science Organisation, 2443 Hudson Lane, Kingsway camp, New Delhi.

Sub: - Verification of

Sir,

The following candidate has been selected and recommended for appointment to the post of Senior Scientific Officer (Biology) in this laboratory. You are requested to kindly verify the experience certificate submitted for the below mentioned period:

SI. No.	Name	Period	
1.	Service Street on the	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF	

The photocopy of the Certificate is attached for ready reference. It is requested that the report may kindly be sent to this office as early as possible.

Encl: - As above.

# WICH WICH WICH

# भारतीय पशु चिकित्सा परिषद् VETERINARY COUNCIL OF INDIA

(भारतीय पशु चिकित्सा परिषद् अधिनियम, 1984 के अन्तर्गत स्थापित एक वैधानिक निकाय)

(STATUTORY BODY OF THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ESTABLISHED UNDER INDIAN VETERINARY COUNCIL ACT, 1984)

'ए' विंग, द्वितीय तल, अगस्त क्रांति भवन, भीकाजी कामा प्लेस, नई दिल्ली - 110066 'A' Wing, 2nd Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi-110 066

F. No. 16-23

Dated: 1-7-19

To,

Sh. Ranjeet Singh, Director of SIFS, 2443, Basement Hudsen Lane, Kingway Camp, Delhi -110009.

Subject: Award of contract of Checking/Verification of Signature, Handwriting,

Sir.

I am to refer to this Council's letter of even no. dated 05.06.214 and your quotation letter dated nil received in this office on 25.06.2014 on the subject cited above, I am to inform you that with the approval of the competent authority of the Council it has been decided to award the contract for aforesaid job to your agency on the rates as quoted by you i.e. for up to 60 candidates and per candidates for more than 60 candidates (inclusive of all taxes).

Before undertaking the job, please submit an undertaking to the effect that your firm is committed to protect the privacy/identity and maintain absolute confidentiality. Your firm will provide the report on factual basis and will help revealing the truth. The agency shall bring their own technical tools required for the aforesaid job. In case of need the agency shall stand as witness in Court of law.

The payment shall be released after the completion of entire job to the satisfaction of the Council and within 30 days of receipt of bill. The agency will have to make security deposit of by way of demand draft in favor of Secretary, VCI at the earliest.

If the above terms and conditions are acceptable to you, the duplicate copy of this letter may be signed with seal of the agency and returned to this Council as an acknowledgement before undertaking the job. Please report for the job at 09:30 A.M. on 01.07.2014 to 03.07.2014 to the undersigned.

Voure faithfully

सेवा में.

निदेशक एस0आई०एफ०एस० इण्डिया 2443, हण्डसनलाईन किंग्सवे कैम्प दिल्ली–11009

विषय:-सी0डी0 परीक्षण के सम्बन्ध में।

महोदय्

अवगत कराना है कि थाना सैक्टर—39 नौएडा गौतमबुद्धनगर में पंजीकृत एफ0आई0आर0 नं0 धारा आई0पी0सी0 दिनांक 28.01.2015 की विवेचना के अनुक्रम में प्रश्नगत सी0डी0 की जाँच की जाये कि इसमें कोई छेड़छाड़ की गयी है या नहीं। डाॅ0 के0सी0 शर्मा की उपस्थिति की भी जाँच की जाये तथा जाँच/परीक्षण करके कृपया रिपोर्ट से अवगत कराने का कष्ट करें।

निदेशक एस.आई.एफ.एस. इन्डिया 2443, हुडसन लेन, किंग्सवे कैम्प, जी0टी0बी0 नगर, दिल्ली

विषयः मु०अ०सं० 103/12 धारा आईपीसी थाना सै० 20 नोएडा, जनपद गौतमबुद्धनगर के सम्बन्ध में माल(हस्ताक्षर मिलान) नतीजे उपलब्ध कराने हेतु।

महोदय,

अवगत कराना है कि मु0अ0सं0 103/12 धारा आईपीसी थाना सै0 20 नोएडा, जनपद गौतमबुद्धनगर की विवेचना अपराध शाखा जनपद गौतमबुद्धनगर से की जा रही है। मुकदमा उपरोक्त से सम्बन्धित माल आपके कार्यालय में उपलब्ध कराया गया था किन्तु उक्त माल की परीक्षण रिपोर्ट अभी तक अप्राप्त है।

अतः अनुरोध है कि हस्ताक्षर मिलान का माल(हस्ताक्षर मिलान) व नतीजे व सम्बन्धित कागजात एवं परीक्षण आख्या का० 342 कुशलपाल को उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा करें।

प्रनाणितः हस्ताक्षर

- 1) Kthigh .
- 2) Kellingh,
- 3) thigh.

NY,

and payd four Housends furpus, Due Balance Severy Housend Ithro hundred Renain तार : सैनबोसेकए दिल्ली-92 Gram: CENBOSEC, Delhi-92



### केन्द्रीय माध्यमिक शिक्षा बोर्ड

(मानव संसाधन विकास मंत्रालयए भारत सरकार के आधीन एक स्वायत्त संगठन) शिक्षा केन्द्र, 2, समुदाय केन्द्र, प्रीत विहार, दिल्ली-110092 Central Board of Secondary Education

(An autonomous organization under the Union Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India) 'Shiksha Kendra', 2, Community Centre, Preet Vihar, Delhi-110092.

No. CBSE/Vig./F.

Date: 2<sup>nd</sup> June, 2014

The Director,

Through Spl. Messenger

Confidentia

Sub: Verification and handwriting appeared in different documents submitted by Junior Assistant, CBSE.

Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith a Complaint dated 28.3.2014 of one, Shri P.K. Singh and two more documents of this Office marked as P-1 and P.2 with the request to kindly get it verified by way of forensic test as to whether the letters and figures appearing in the signature of the Complainant and date appearing below the name of the Complainant's name are same with the letters and figures appearing in the documents marked as P-1 and/or P-2.

Yours faithfully,

Encl: As above.





Registered A.D

### Employees State Insurance Corporation

Regional Office – Delhi Rajendra Bhawan, Rajendra Place New Delhi – 110008

An ISO 9001:2008 Certified Office

F. No. 11-A/36/

Date: 08.2013

To

M/s SIFS Indian 2443, Basement, Hudson Lane, Kingsway Camp, Delhi-09

Subject:

Examination of documents in connection with recruitment examination held

for the post of UDC in ESIC, Delhi Region.

Sir,

Please refer to your letter no. SIFS/2012 dated 21.09.2012 and this office letter of even no. dated 01.10.2012 on the above cited subject.

In this connection, you are requested to advise your Forensic Investigation Experts to attend this office on or before 01.09.2013 for verification of signature, thumb impression and handwriting in respect of 3 UDC selected for appointment on the basis of open recruitment.

Yours faithfully,

### **URGENT/** Confidential



### REGIONAL OFFICE EMPLOYEES' STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION PANCHDEEP BHAWAN: SECTOR-16, FARIDABAD (ISO 9001:2008 Certified)

Website:	email:

No.: 13./A/36/13 Dated: 01-05-2013

To

The CEO, M/s Sparkle Institution of Forensic Science India (SISS India) 2443 (Basement), Hudson Lane, Kingsway Camp, Delhi-110009.

Sub.: Reg. Checking/Verification of documents of doubtful candidates of

Sir,

Kindly refer to the subject cited above. In this connection, the undersigned has decided to hand over the questioned documents in respect of one more doubtful candidate to the post of UDC Questioned documents is attached on Annexure-A.

In this regard, it is requested to examine Signature, Thumb Impressions and Handwriting of the candidate with the same available on their original application forms. The report in detail may be submitted before the undersigned within 10 days.

Enclosure: As above.

Yours faithfully



### क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय कर्मचारी राज्य बीमा निगम, राजेन्द्र भवन (तृतीय तथा चतुर्थ तल), राजेन्द्र प्लेस, (राजेन्द्र प्लेस मेट्रो स्टेशन के नजदीक), नई दिल्ली—110008 (श्रम एवं रोजगार मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार)

फोन:

No. 11-A/36

Dated: 08-02-2013

### **MEMORANDUM**

Subject: **EXAMINATION RELATED WORK FOR RECRUITMENT TO THE POST OF UDC AND MTS.** 

The Additional Commissioner & Regional Director has sanctioned (Rs. only) to M/s SIFS India towards examination related work for recruitment to the post of UDC and MTS-2012.

This issues with the concurrence of Regional Finance & Accounts Branch on the file.

Encl.: A copy of cancelled cheque.

1) Cash/Accounts Branch, RO, Delhi with the request to make the above said payment to the Agency through ECS.

2) M/s SIFS India, 2443, (Basement), Hudson Lane, Kingsway Camp, Delhi-110009



# भारतीय जीवन बीमा निगम

# Life Insurance Corporation of India

### Delhi DO-1 New Delhi

Dated: 16.4.08

Shri R.K.Singh, Forensic Expert, DELHI.

Dear Sir,

RE: Expert opinion on

Please find enclosed herewith three specimens of signatures for expert opinion whether these signatures which are present in the proposal form & medical report of the life assured are identical or not? The same is required urgently to consider pending death claims under our policy nos.

favoring Shri Om Prakash & policy numbers favoring Manju Varshney.

We enclose herewith the three proposal forms & medical reports of the above mentioned policy numbers.

ENCL: As above



# भारतीय जीवन बीमा निगम

# Life Insurance Corporation of India

### Delhi DO-1 New Delhi

Dated:20.3.08

Shri R.K.Singh, Forensic Expert, DELHI.

Dear Sir.

RE: Expert opinion on two specimens of thumb impression.

Please find enclosed herewith two specimens of thumb impressions for expert opinion whether these impressions are identical or not? The same is required urgently to consider a pending death claim under our policy no. favoring Smt.Radha Singh.